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OFFICIAL FINAL
o- 16150315 25-May-2000

59.14

1 Reglstered Vobers - TOTAL

2 Ballots Counted - TOTAL

31 Percent of Registered Voters

4 Ballots Counted -~ NON PARTISAN

5 Ballets Counted - DEMDCRAT PARTY

6 Ballots Counted ~ REPUBLICAN PARTY

7 Ballots Counted - NAV DEMOCRAT PARTY

i 2

0001 ASTORIA 1 5ag 332
0002 ASTORIA 2 786 442
0003 ASTORIA 3 849 432
0004 ASTORIA 4 718 4471
0005 ASTORIA 5 611 154
000& ASTORIA 6 578 334.,
0007 ASTORIA 7 600 33:
0006 ASTORIA 8 492 231
0020 CANNON BEACH 1,037 504
0021 CHADWELL 5B5 oz
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 708 408
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP 911 543..
0024 ELSIE 200 91
0025 GEARHART 700 393
0026 HAMLET 241 109
0027 HAMMOND 615 282
0028 JEWELL 380 174
0029 JOHN DAY . 357 1l68..
CD30 KWAPPA 1,002 540
0031 LEWIS AND CLARK 720 408
0035 NECANICUM 275 147
0036 CLNEY 365 208
Q037 SEASIDE 1 730 374
GD3B SEASIDE 2 663 299..
0039 SEASIDE 3 650 331
0040 SEASIDE 4 1,137 55%
0043 STANLEY ACRES 298 152
0044 SVENSEN 522 275
0045 ARCH CAPE 150 73
0046 WALLUSKI . 251 151..
0047 WARRENTON 1 1,058 482
0048 WARRENTON 2 813 nyt
0050 WESTPORT 416 211
0052 HILLCREST 350 207
TOTAL 20,685 10,599

52.74

DEM -
VOTE

4
54
586
85
B3
13
63
51
4l
91
37
73
56
17
&0
24
54
19
25
73
45
19
21
55
45
61
=13
21
15
11
18
70
40
27
21

1,574

UNITED STATES PRESIDENT
FOR 1
A LYNDOMN H. LARQUCHE, JR.
9 AL GORE
10 WRITE-IN
i1 Overvotes
A2 Undervotes
s} & 8
151 113 A 8
249 131 " 10
224 140 3 19
231 143 4 15
156 129 - 3 &
. 1489 117 5
160 116 4 15
130 53 7 7
231 176 & a
145 123 2 20
205 128 2 10
186 283 10 132
El] 33 5 11
177 145 1% 11
45 3B 2 2
109 115 1 12
54 56 5 a
a2 a0 1 8
307 154 6 24
200 157 3 27
g6 8L 1 4
87 g7 1 12
152 167 0 8
. 132 117 5
153 115 2 14
242 212 ] 15
62 67 2 6
160 79 i 20
34 25 3 o]
i 63 2 3
243 165 4 18
166 98 2 20
117 65 2 13
109 75 2 9
5,070 3,823 132 357

3,923
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CFFICIAL FINAL Page 2
16:50:15 25-May-2000

DEM - UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 1 19 Overvotes
VOTE FOR 1 , 20 Undervotes

13 DAVID WU DEM - STATE TREASURER

14 WRITE-IN VOTE FOR 1

15 overvotes 21 RANDALL EDWARDS

18 Undervotes 22 GARY BRUEBAKER
DEM - SECRETARY OF STATE 23 WRITE-IN
VOTE FCOR 1 24 Qvarvotes

17 BILL BRADBURY 25 Undervotes

18 WRITE-IN -

13..... 1a..... 15.....16 17..... 1B..... 19..... 20

0001 ASTORIA 1 133 0 0 28 125 0 il 38
0002 ASTORIA 2 209 2 i} 38 198 1 a0 50
0003 ASTORIA 3 192 2 o 30 178 3 o 43
0004 ASTORIA 4 198 2 o 31 177 2 o 52’
0005 ASTORIA & 134 1 o 21 121 i o 34
0006 ASTORIA & L 127...... 3. 0..... 15 . 3121......0......0.....28 . 60.....50......0...... D..... 3s
0007 ASTORIA 7 118 2 o 40 114 4 o 42 57 51 4 0 48
0008 ASTCRIA B 111 3 0 18 48 3 o 29 43 47 1 0 39
0020 CANNON BEACH 184 2 a 45 181 1 o 49 108 71 1 0 51
0021 CHADWELL 118 1 0 29 105 1 il 39 45 60 1 0 39
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 173 4 0 2B 163 2 0 40 69 sa 2 0 46
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP LI5Z......1......D0.0....33 . 14B6...... loc.... 0..... 33 . 5B..... T ..., l1...... 0..... 48
0024 ELSIE 25 0 0 i1 22 0 0 14 9 15 1 0 10
0025 GEARHART 138 5 0 34 137 2 0 EL:) 61 75 0 1 40
0026 HAMLET EY: 1 ] 5 ig 1 0 5 12 22 0 0 i1
0027 HAMMOND 52 1 ] 16 a7 4 0 18 27 52 1 b 29
0028 JEWELL 67 il ] 27 &8 1 0 25 ag 27 0 0 28
0025 JOHN DAY . B3......0......00....29 . 59......0......00.0...23 L 20.....34......0......0.....28
0030 KNAPPA 257 3 ] 47 225 a 0 78 103 112 1 i g1
0031 LEWIS AND CLARK 151 2 ] 47 135 & 0 59 50 72 1 0 &7
0035 NECANICUM 52 2 ] 12 51 a 0 15 21 26 0 0 18
0036 OLNEY &7 2 i} 1B 58 1 o 27 30 37 o v 20
0037 SEASIDE 1, 126 2 ] 24 126 2 o 24 54 53 o o 35
0036 SEASIDE 2 L1133, 4, ....00.... 15 . 103...... 3., LO0.....26 . 4B.....5B......0......0.....28
0039 SEASIDE 3 133 0 0 20 126 0 o 25 57 70 o o 26
0040 SEASIDE 4 159 1 1 41 132 2 0 48 B5 107 1 1 48
0043 STANLEY ACURES S1 0 0 il 43 2 o 19 23 22 0 il 17
0044 SVENSEN 136 il 1 23 123 3 o 34 54 56 1 0 49
0045 ARCE CAPE 25 o 0 5 23 0 i 11 15 14 0 0 5
0046 WALLUSKI . B4...... 4. ... D..... 12 . S4...... ..., O0,....18 L 2Z2.....26...... Ioo.... 0..... 21
0047 WARRENTON 1 206 2 0 33 154 i 0 44 64 121 2 0 56
0048 WARRENTON 2 152 0 h 14 141 2 0 23 48 87 1 0 an
0050 WESTRORT 100 1 0 16 47 ] 0 20 38 54 a a 25
0052 HILLCREST 23 3 0 15 7% 3 0 30 21 38 o 0 ig
TOTAL 4,189 56 2 823 3,907 5% 0 1,106 1,725 2,034 21 2 1,286
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DEM - ATTORNEY GENERAL 31
VOTE FOR 1 az
26 HARDY MYERS 33
27 WRITE-IN DEM - STATE
28 Overvotes VOTE FOR 1
28 Undervotes 34
DEM - STATE REDPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT i 35
VOTE FOR 1 3&
30 ELIZABETH (BETSY) JOHNSON 37
26. . ... 27....,.28...,..29 ig..
000r ASTORIA 1 114 0 1 46 108
002 ASTORIA 2 156 1 0 52 176
0G03 ASTORIA 3 161 [a] 0 &3 164
004 ASTORIA 4 1568 1 0 €2 169
0005 ASTORIA 5 110 1 0 45 107
0006 ASTORIA € PR 1 ¢ ISR o IO 1 I £ B B N 28
0007 ASTORIA 7 106 2 0 52 107
0008 ASTORIA A a7 1 o 32 ag
0020 CANNON BEACH 176 0 1 54 .
0023 CHADWELL 28 1 o 48 .
0022 NORTH CLATSOR 153 2 Q 50 .
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP PR T .- s EP | I 1 -1
0024 ELSIE 23 0 a 13 .
0025 GEARHART 137 1 0 39 .
0026 HAMLET 38 1] 0 7 .
0027 HAMMOND 82 3 i} 24 .
0028 JEWELL 8 0 0 Z6 .
0029 JOHN DAY . BB...... 0...... 0.....26 . &5&.
0030 XNAPPA 219 2 0 11 204
0031 LEWIS AND CLARK 137 3 o 60 .
0035 NECANICUM 57 o] o] 19 .
003& OLNEY 59 o ¢ 28 -
0037 SEASIDE 1 118 2 o iz .
0038 SEASIDE 2 RN 1 V11 DR | DR | D 32
0035 SEASIDE 3 iia a 0 35 .
004G SERSIDE 4 192 1 1] 15 .
0043 STANLEY ACRES 44 1 8} i7 .
0044 SVENSEN 113 ] 0 4 i08
0045 ARCH CAPE 26 0 o |3} .
0046 WALLUSKI . 4%...... O..... P R 21 . .
0047 WARRENTON 1 185 4 o 54 .
G048 WARRENTON 2 133 2 o 31 .
0050 WESTEORT 30 ¢ 0 27 92
0052 HILLCREST 78 a 0 31 .
TOTAL 3,738 25 2 1,30t 1,497

WRITE-IN

Qvervotes
Undervotes
REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 2

ELATNE M. HOPSON

WRITE-IN
Overvotes
Undervotes
L.231, 000320000, a3
o 1} 52
2 o 71
1 0 59
4 0 58
2 1] 47
P e | - 1
3 0 50
1 0 14
..... D......0.....268
2 1] 103
1 o 51
0 0 25
10 [¥] 610

115
117
187
42
21

180
133

2,101

Page
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REP - UNITED STATES PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR 1

3B GECRGE W. BUSH

39 ALAN KEYES

40 WRITE-IN

41 Overvotes

42 Undervotes

04031 ASTORIA
G002 ASTORIA
2003 ASTORIA
0004 ASTORIA
G005 ASTORIA
0006 ASTORIA
0007 ASTORIA
0008 ASTORIA B
0020 CANNON BEACH
0031 CHADWELL
0022 NORTH CLATSCP
0023 S50UTH CLATSOP
0024 ELSIE
0025 GEARHARY
002& HAMLET
0027 HaMMOND
0028 JEWELL
002% JOHN DAY
D030 KNAPPA
0031 LEWIS AND CLARK
0035 NECANICUM
{0036 OLNEY
G037 SEASIDE 1
0038 SEASIDE 2

3

[

PRI T B - VOO N I

G039 SEASIDE

0040 SEASIDE

0043 STANLEY ACRES
0044 SVENSEN

0045 ARCH CAPE
0046 WALLUSKI

0047 WARRENTON 1
G048 WARRENTON 2
G050 WESTPORT

0052 HILLCREST

TOTAL

125

1863

133

LE!
59

2,889

524

LPERR - - Y+

-3
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o

Db Som o

foey

QW

REP - UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT i

VOTE FOR 1

43
a4
45
4a
47

12
il
12

uw o=

N o - w

271

CHARLES STARR
ALICE L. SCHLENKER
WRITE-IN

Overvates

Undervotes
43, ..., 44,.... 45
55 33 1
55 40 3
81 43 2
656 432 4
57 5 2
53..... 37...... 4
58 a7 0
28 15 0
75 71 i]
66 29 3
62 40 0
141. R 7 x AR Ju]
22 [ 1]
[:] 50 0
23 ] o
62 3i 1
35 g 2
30..... l8...... 0
80 36 1
77 43 2
25 24 0
53 25 1
80 66 1
63..... 25.. ..., 2
55 3n 2
97 ) i
33 21 o
41 20 i
9 11 0
27, ..., 158...... 2
B5 48 2
51 ig 1
35 30 2
i1 22 ]
1,B81 1,148 40

24
EE]
34
31
35
..... 23
33
10
30
25
28
..... a7

27

21
10
..... 12
37
a5
i2
iB
20
..... 27
24
7
13
17

..... 1B
3o
17
22

173

Page
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REP - SECRETARY OF STATE
VOTE FOR 1
48 LYNN LUNDQUIST
49 PAIL, DAMIAN WELLS
50 LYNN SNODGRASS
51 WRITE-IN
52 Quervotes

0001 ASTORIA
0002 ASTORIA
0003 ASTORIA
0C04 ASTORIA
0205 ASTORIA
0G06 ASTORIA
0007 ASTORIA
000B ASTORIA B
0020 CANNON BEACH
0021 CHADWELL
0022 NORTH CLATSOPR
0023 SOUTH CLATSOPR
0024 ELSIE
PO025 GEARHART
0025 HAMLET
0027 HAMMOND
0028 JEWELL
002% JOHN DAY
0030 KNAPBA
0031 LEWIS AND CLARK
0035 NECANICDM
0036 OLNEY
0037 SEASIDE 1
0038 SEASIPE 2

3

4

TR W B

003% SEASIDE

0040 SEASIDE

0043 STANLEY ACRES
044 SVENSEN

0045 ARCH CAPE
0046 WALLUSKI

0047 WARRENTON 1
D048 WARRENTON 2
0050 WESTPORT

0052 HILLCREST

TOTAL

6l
65
64
58
51
. 51
55
1&
73
40
18
. 115
14
81
i6
45

56
&0
26
32
74

ig
17
27
21
13

65
35
22
21

1,518

283

53 Undexvotes
REP - STATE TREASURER
VOTE FOR 1

54 JON KVISTAD

55 WRITE-IN

56 Overvotes
57 Undervoteas
50..... 51.....52..... 53 54.....
a3 0 a 12 8a
3g 1 a 16 50
a7 3 o 14 11
49 2 ¢ 22 91
14 1 a 15 g3
PR 5 IR 2......0...,.,10 ., Bl......
37 1 0 13 7
3t o 0 s i3
ap 1 1} 16 i34
52 i o 23 81
55 4 [} 15 87
R 1 5 B 3......0..... 12, 201.....
13 0 o 2 25
47 bl o] 12 g7
16 a 0 i 28
41 1 i} 16 Bg
i3 3 al ] 24
e e..220 0000000, Aeeooola L 42
GH 1 o 21 100
[3:] 3 ) 17 166
25 0 1} 5 44
42 3 0 i6 54
61 3 0 B 120
L O U R | B 12 . B6B......13
44 1 1] 14 B1
99 1 1 19 137
26 o ] i1 46
39 3 4] ] 51
<] 0 H 4 16
E I 1 s N 1 I 6 . e83......0
a5 2 1 21 115
44 o o] 9 6B
27 o o 7 50
40 2 1} 10 47

1,544 47 2 428 2,808

Page
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16:50:15 25-May-2000

REP - ATTORNEY GENERAL 63 Cvervotes
VOTE FOR 1 64 Undervotes

S8 KEVIN L. MANNIX REP - STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 2

59 WRITE-IN VOTE FOR 1

60 Overvotes 65 DIANE WALDRON

61 Undervotes 66 WRITE-IN
REP - STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 1 &7 Overvates
VOTE FOR 1 1] Undervotes

62 WRITE-IN

B8.....59.....60,....61 62.....683.....64 65.....66.....687.....648

0001 ASTORIA 1 72 3 1] 3B i5 o 9B . - - .
0002 ASTORIA 2 B4 1 o 46 24 ¢] 107 . . . .
0003 ASTORIA 3 91 2 o a7 16 0 124 . . . .
gu04 ASTORIA 4 92 3 c 48 16 g 127 . . .
000% ASTORIA 5 a9 3 0 37 14 0 115 . . . .
QUG0E ASTORIA 6 . az......4..,...0.....,32 , 21i......0..,..868 . G r ey
0nev7 ASTORIA 7 17 1 4] 38 g ] 1407 . . . .
000B ASTORIA B 44 0 1] 9 4 0 49 . . . .
0020 CANNON BEACH 140 2 jal 34 . . 132 1 o] 43
0021 CHADWELL 78 1 s 44 . . . 75 1] o 48
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 92 1 0 35 . . . 89 1 o 33
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP L2022, O...... O..... = .181...... 1..,...0.,.,.97
po24 ELSIE 29 0 0 4 . . . 26 g o 7
0025 GEARHART 98 1 0 48 . . . 94 a ] 51
0028 HAMLET 33 0 o 7 . . . 26 2 Q 10
0027 HAMMOND a4 1 0 30 . . . 77 g o] 38
0028 JEWELL 28 1 il 26 . . . 30 1 g 25
0029 JOHN DAY IR B R D...... O..... 19 . 2
0030 KNAPBA 9a 3 ] 55 22 0 132 . . . .
0031 LEWIS AND CLARK 108 2 0 47 . . . 100 2 o 55
0035 NECANICUM 44 0 0 17 . . . 40 0 o 21
0038 OLNEY 8% 2 1] 38 . . . 53 2 o 42
0037 SEASIDE 1 117 3 0 47 . . . 109 2 0 56
0033 SEASIDE 2 P = T A - 5 PR 1o - S | B 55
00397 SEASIDE 3 az 1 o] 33 . . . 19 1 0 a5
0040 SEASIDE 4 139 a Q 73 . . . 132 0 0 BO
0043 STANLEY ACRES 45 o] 0 22 . . . 44 2 o] 21
0044 SVENSEN 48 1 o 32 12 a 67 . . . .
0045 ARCH CAPE i9 o o ] . . . 20 1] o 5
0046 WALLUSKI PRS- 1 | P 0...... o..... 13 ., e Lo 43000200000 0000018
0047 WARRENTON 1 118 3 0 44 . . . ilg 2 [1} 57
0048 WARRENTON 2 1& 1 o 22 . . . 73 1 o 25
0050 WESTPORT 52 [ 0 i3 13 a 52 . . . .
0052 HILLCREST 45 o 0 aa . . . 47 0 0 28
TOTAL 2,610 43 1 1,169 174 0 1,126 1,658 22 0 2P £
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N/D - UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS,
VOTE FOR 1
69 DAVID WU
70 WRITE-IN
71 Overvotes
72 Undervotes
N/D - SECRETARY OF STATE
VOTE FOR 1
73 BILL BRADBURY
74 WRITE-IN

0001 ASTORIA

0002 ASTORIA

G003 ASTORIA

0004 ASTORIA

o005 ASTORIA

0006 ASTORIA

0007 ASTORIA

o008 ASTORIA B

D020 CANNON BEACH

0021 CHADWELL

0022 NORTH CLATSOP

0023 S0UTH CLATSOP . 9

0024 ELSIE

0025 GEARHART

0026 HAMLET

0027 HAMMOND

0028 JEWELL

002% JOEN DAY .

0030 KNAPBA

0031 LEWIS AND CLARK

0035 NECANICUM

0036 OLNEY

0037 SEASIDE

0038 SEASIDE

0033 SEASIDE

0040 SEASIDE

0043 STANLEY ACHES

0044 SVENSEN

0045 ARCH CAPE

0046 WALLUSKI . 2

0047 WARRENTON 1 3

0048 WARRENTON 2 3

0050 WESTPORT 2
2

Nt e b

BB B U W MWD

Bt B
M-I MDO & 2 th 2 | WO

0052 HILLCREST

TOTAL 107

DISTRICT 1 15
78

N/D - STATE

VOTE FOR 1

T7

7B

79

80

Bl

PR I ¢ R T1l..... 12 73
o] o 1 2

0 ] 1 5

0 0 i 2

0 4] ] 4

0 0 b] 3
. 0...... ... i 3
2 1] 1 2

o 0 2 6

1 0 1 5

0 o 1 1

Q M} 0 2
...... 0......0......1 . B.
0 o] 3 2

s} o 2 7

0 V] o 1

0 o] 1 3

1} o] o S
P | O...... o . 1.
o o 1 3

0 o] 0 3

0 ] 0 1

0 o] 0 4

o] o} 1] o

P ) P ¢ B o . 3.
0 ¢] 0 2

0 ] 2 7

0 o] 0 2

0 o] 0 1

0 o 1 2
...... O......0......0 . 2.
0 o 1 3

1} o 1 1

0 [1} 0 2

Q Y] 0 2

3 4] 22 100

Overvaotes
Undervotes
TREASURER

RANDALL EDWARDS
GARY BRUEBAKER

WRITE-IN
Overvotes
Undervotes

[ SR I5..... 78
0 Y 2

a g 1

i} 0 1

0 a 1}

1] ] [t}

F O R, L1 i3
o 0 2

o] 1} i

a o i

o o i

g o 0
..... [ IR i D
0 o} 3

g o 4

il [t} 1

] o 1

o v} 0
..... O......0......0
1 1} 2

g a 0

0 n 0

] 0 a

o ] o}
..... O......0......2
] o] o

a n 2

o] 0 o

[ il 1}

] 0 1
..... g......0......0
¢ ] 1

G a 1

Y Q 0

4 o] ]

2 il 30

re
gl
—1 3
0 q
1 2
a 1
i 1
I......3
i 1
4 1
5 1
1 1
1 1
3......3
1 1
6 3
1 1
3 1
1 4
b IR 0
2 2
1 0
0 0
o 2
o ]
kI 2
i i
3 4
2 0
0 i
3 ]
2...... ]
1 2
0 1
D i
1 0
52 46

w’?:«Bf.‘ Rp
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OFFICIAL FINAL
16:50215 25-May-200@

N/D - ATTORNEY GENERAL
VOTE FOR 1
B2 HARDY MYERS

B3 WRITE-IN
Ba Overvaotes
a5 Undervotes

N/D - STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 1

VOTE FOR 1

86 ELIZARETH (BETSY) JOHNSON

0001 ASTORIA
G002 ASTORIA
0003 ASTORIA
o004 ASTORIA
0005 ASTORIA
G008 ASTORIA
0007 ASTORIA
0008 ASTORIA B

0020 CANNON BEACH
0021 CHADWELL

0022 NORTH CLATSOP
0023 S50UTH CLATSOPR
0024 ELSIE

0025 GEARHART

G026 HAMLET

GD27 HAMMOND

G028 JEWELL

G023 JOHN DAY

0030 KNAPPA

0833 LEWIS AND CLARK
0035 NECANICUM

0036 OLNEY
0037 SEASIDE
0038 SEASIDE
0035 SEASIDE
0040 SEASIDE
0043 STANLEY ACRES
0044 SVENSEN

0045 ARCE CAPE
0046 WALLUSKI

0047 WARRENTON 1
0048 WARRENTON 2
0050 WESTRORT

J052 HILLCREST

B B - N E I VR N

[ PS I W I )

TOTAL

VOTE FOR

B7 WRITE-IN

Wbt o Wmia b

HOM MO B W

[T VI Y

n

4] Qvervotes
Bg TUndervetes
N/D - STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 2
1
90 ELAINE M. HOPSON
91 WRITE-IN
g2 Overvotes
93 Undervotes
B2..... 83..... B4,....B5 a6..... 87.....88..... B3
1 0 0 3 1 o 0 3
4 0 0 2 4 0 0 2
2 0 0 1 2 1} a] 1
4 0 0 0 3 1} Al 1
3 o 0 o 3 0 1] 0
RPN l.o.....0......1 I ISV » I | B 2
2 jal 0 2 1 0 o 3
3) o] o 1 5 ¢] o 2
4 ¢ o 2 . . . .
1 0 o] 1 . . . .
2 a 1] 1] . . . .
B......0...... 0...... 2 e e e e PN
2 a il 3 . . . .
7 0 4] 4 . . . ;
1 1] 0 i . . . .
3 0 ¢ 1 . . . -
3 0 ¢ 2 . . . .
1..... P 0,.....0 lo.....0..... [S1 0 R 0
4 i 0 1 3 1 o 2
3 1 a o . . . -
1 jal o] 0 . . . .
3 Q o 1 . . .
0 ¢ al o] . . . .
l.o..... O......0......4 .  ......... e .
2 0 o 0 - . N .
7 o] o 2 . . . .
2 a 0 o . . . .
1 0 o o 1 4 0 o
2 0 o 1 . . .
2..... PR * IR 0......0 e [ .
2 o 0 2 R . . .
1 0 0 i . . .
2 0 o 0 2 o 0 0
2 o] 1} 0 . . . .
g2 2 9] 38 28 1 a 18

o
-

Bage

..... Bi.....92.....93
o Q 2
0 Q o
0 o [+
e O......0......2
0 0 2
o 0 3
1] 0 o]
0 0 i
il ¥ 2
o 0 o
a] o 0
o] 0 o]
0 o] 0
[ ¥ I 1
0 0 Q
o a 3
1 o 0
0 0 i
o | 1 a
1} a 1
jal 0 1
0 0 0
i 0 21

a
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JUDGE OF THE SUPREME COURT, POSITION 2 100 Overvotes
VOTE FOR % 101 Undervotes

54 RANDALL H. NIVEN JUDGE OF THE SUPREME COURT, BOSITION 3

55 CHARLEY MERTEN VOTE FOR 1

86 PHILLIP D. HATFIELD i02 ROBERT D. (SKIP) DURHAM

57 GREG BYRNE i03 WRITE-IN

98 PAUL J. DEMUNIZ 104 Qvervotes

%9 WRITE-IN 105 Undervotes

S4.,....85. ... 96..... 97.....88..... 89,...100....10% i02.,..103,.,,104,...105

0001 ASTORIA 1 i6 L1:] 22 46 45 4 12 138 192 1 a 139
0062 ASTORIA 2 21 73 57 76 17 3 5 13n 264 2 1 175
0003 ASTORIA 3 19 71 73 63 58 il S 138 263 2 0 167
0004 ASTORIA 4 18 75 a1 58 73 2 7 147 264 3 0 176
0005 ASTORIA 5 14 rE 37 49 70 2 2 1066 201 2 1 150
0006 RETORIA €& . 23.,...6B..... 41, ....46. . ... S57T...... I......8..... 54 L 203 ..., ... 0....128
0007 ASTORIA 7 14 57 43 45 57 7 [ 162 179 8 9] 144
0008 ASTORIA B ' 13 a5 27 27 36 2 1 64 139 2 a o0
0020 CANNON BEACH 37 93 58 63 as i i3 i54 308 2 4] 194
0021 CHADWELL 20 43 32 55 47 o 7 103 173 1 kA 132
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 18 58 65 64 48 3 i1 141 2583 4 3 150
0023 SOUTH CLATSOQOP RO BG.....6B....%14..,..B7...... 4,.... 14 ...383 . 345.,....3...... 0....155
0034 ELSIE 7 10 i1 15 1l 1] 1 32 57 0 o 34
0025 GEARHART 21 ‘ta 53 a1 78 3 4 105 241 2 0 150
00368 HAMLET 7 a5 12 22 12 o k! 28 75 [ Q 34
Q027 HAMMOND 20 42 40 55 3s 4 5 i 188 2 o 94
0038 JEWELL 12 12 23 31 23 1 & 68 g2 2 G :11]
0028 JOHN DAY B EI -1 DA~ ¥ S 18,....19...... Goooo. 20000 58 . 95...... 1......0..... 72
0030 KNAPPA 38 73 a1 75 64 2 24 181 318 5 1] 219
0031 LEWIS AND CLARK 30 48 42 740 Bl 2 13 140 242 g 1 158
0035 NECANICUM 9 20 17 29 19 0 3 50 =3 o] 1 55
003& OLNEY 9 23 25 58 22 D 10 a2 112 4 o} 83
0037 SEASIDE 1 27 87 65 42 53 3 i6 101 241 4 i 128
0038 SEASIDE 2 -1 ) I 1 T 34.....38,....85, .03, 12,..,.90 . 3iB1...... 4...... 0....114
0039 SEASIDE 3 27 49 67 55 37 1 a 87 229 1 0 110
0040 SEASIDE 4 37 74 102 107 72 5 13 151 57 ] 1 195
0043 STANLEY ACRES E 15 ig 38 24 1 4 48 89 0 o 63
0044 SVENSEN 25 34 45 36 33 2 35 B9 165 0 a 1310
G045 ARCH CAPE 3 10 a B 27 0 1] 17 46 0 0 217
0046 WALLUSKI . T 170,017, 24,....39..... R PR I+ I b A ¥ S SRR S 54
0047 WARRENTON 1 2% 69 59 B2 58 1 a 136 325 5 o 152
0048 WARRENTON 2 17 43 55 &b a7 3 -] 78 211 3 o 23
0050 WESTPORT 18 25 49 3 29 0 6 53 145 il 0 [1:3
0052 HILLCREST 18 1& 32 EET 25 3 i1 70 i22 o il as5

TOTAL 638 1,599 1,504 1,705 1,571 61 262 3,259 6,487 78 B 4,035
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JUDGE OF THE SUPREME COURT,

VOTE

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS, POSITION 3

VOTE

0oG1
ggoz
oco3
0gd4
goos
acos
uoo7
ogoa
0020
0021
0022
0023
o024
0o2s
0026
coz27
0028
onz2s
0030
0031
0035
0035
0037
0038
0o3ag
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0D48
0050
0052

FOR 1

106 WALLACE
107 WRITE-IN

108
igg

FOR 1

110 RIVES KISTLER

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORID
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA

CANNON BEACH

CHADWELL

NORTH CLATSOP
S0UTH CLATSOP

ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET
HAMMOND
JEWELL
JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS AND CLARK
NECANICUM

OTLNEY

SEASIDE
SEABIDE
SEASIDE
SEASTDOE

STANLEY ACRES

SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE

WALLUSKI

WRARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2

WESTPORT
HILLCRES

TOTAL

-~ MUt S Wb

8

1
2
3
4

T

106....307....308.,

195
265
265
264
205
203
178
139
312
i78
356

. 348
57
2432
77
186
92

. 87
320
238
90
110
244

. 177
214
356
91
165
18

. 8B
325
212

121

6,512

66

O H O oo

i=1

(=20 = = T = -l e = s i e v ==~ =)

(= =3 = = = R = = }

o ooo

111 WRITE-IN

114
189
265
257
259
203

Bg
. 100
3n?
236
87
101
238

43
. 82
3286
212
146
118

Page 10

112 Overvotes
113 Undervotes
JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS, POSITION §
VOTE FOR 1
il4 RICK HASSELTON
115 WRITE-IN
116 Ovarvotes
117 Undervates
..109 i10....1311....112....113
137 187 1 2 142
174 272 a ¢} 167
164 2610 3 0 171
178 257 0 i 183
147 202 3 1 148
L. 328, 207.... .. - 0...,128
147 180 7 1 143
g0 137 2 ] 92
151 292 1 Y 211
129 172 a a i3s
147 250 1 o 157
L0182 0 343...... 2.0, 1....197
33 52 1 4] 38
149 2317 3 o 153
32 75 Y] o] 34
b4 179 2 g 101
aa 85 3 1 as
L7000 870l 1...... go.. .. 70
215 311 4 1 224
164 233 5 4] 166
57 87 La] il at
98 102 3 1 103
125 238 a 0 132
..121 , 178...,..24,.,.,..0....122
112 215 1 0 115
198 355 3 o 201
61 a5 1 s] 66
110 161 g 3] 114
27 a1 a 4] 32
...55 . 8%......3......0.....B8
154 324 4 0 154
91 211 3 O 53
66 145 0 0 73]
Bg 116 Q 1 50
4,019 §,373 66 10 4,150

6,394

v...115....116.,..117
0 0 143

3 1 173

1 a 174

0 0 162

4 a 147
...... 2......0....125
6 a 143

2 o a5

1 o 206

0 i} 133

1 o 156
...... Z......0....185
1 o 36

3 o 156

0 o 35

1 o 104

2 o 86
PPN | DAY « SR .|
4 1 228

5 o 165

0 1 59

3 o 105

2 0 134
...... 1......0....122
1 o 115

2 o 203

1 ¢ 67

0 o 113

0 t 10
ceee--D,...,.0,..,.59
3 a 153

2 o 93

0 o 65

0 a 89

53 3 4,149
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Page

JUBGE OF THE CODRT QF APPEALS, POSITION 8 124 Qvervotes
VOTE FOR 1 125 Undervotes

118 JACK L., LANDAD MEASURE 77;AMENDS CONSTITUTION: MAKES CERTAIN LOCAL

119 WRITE-IN TAXING DISTRICTS' TEMP PROPERTY TAX AUTHORITY PERMANENT

120 Overvotes VOTE FOR 1

121 indervotes 126 YES
JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS, POSITION 10 127 HNO
VOTE FOR 1 128 Overvotes

122 REX ARMSTRONG 129 Undervotes

123 WRITE-IN

118....119.,,..120.,...121 122, ...123....124....125 126....127....128...,12%

000 ASTORIA 1 193 o] 1] 138 189 3 0 143 125 153 2 52
0002 ASTORIA 2 270 0 165 265 4 0 173 175 205 0 58
0003 ASTORIA 3 258 1 a] 173 261 1 0 170 150 221 1 60
0004 ASTORIA 4 256 o 1 184 255 a [v] 186 162 214 0 &5
0005 ASTORIA S 203 3 ] 148 202 5 [ 147 138 161 2 53
0006 ASTORIA & . 200..... [ I....131 . 203..... Aol 00,..129 . L38....152,......0.....44
Q007 ASTORIA 7 182 & a 143 179 7 0 145 141 167 o] 23
00UB ASTCORIA B 142 2 0 87 140 2 a 89 a1 rla a 34
0020 CANNON BEACH 294 1 0 208 298 1 0 204 246 215 4} 43
Q021 CHARDWELIL 171 1] 0 136 172 1 o 134 113 159 G 35
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 249 1 Q 158 25t 3. [y 154 127 229 0 52
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP 34700002, ....0.00..0194 L 344.,..... 2......0...,397 ., 249.,..236...... 1.....57
0024 ELSIE 51 1 a 35 53 1 a] 37 24 56 0 11
0025 GEARHART 233 2 0 158 237 1 0 155 i73 182 o Ex:
0028 HAMLET 73 o] 0 s 76 Q0 o 33 42 53 1] s
0027 HAMMOND 177 1 o 104 175 2 0 105 79 173 il 30
0028 JEWELL 87 2 o BS B& 2 a a6 51 106 G 17
0029 JOHN DAY PR~ 1 T R 1 B 7¢ . 97......1...,..0.....70 . 6B..... 9. ... .. G.....23
0030 KNAPEBRA 308 4 0 227 305 4 o 231 178 308 1] 54
0031 LEWIS AND CLARK 234 4 G 168 235 4 0 167 132 231 1 42
0035 NECANICUM a9 0 Y 58 L 1 0 56 58 79 0 12
003& ULNEY 105 3 0 101 111 2 o Se 64 129 i 13
0037 SEASIDE 1 234 a [} 137 235 3 o] 138 13% 185 1 45
0038 SEASIDE 2 PR U - O S 00000119 . 175.. ..., 3......00...128 L 124....142...,..0.....33
0039 SEASIDE 3 214 1 0 116 213 1 4 117 111 180 1 a9
0040 SEASIDE 4 351 2 a 206 349 3 1] 207 180 308 2 €8
0043 STANLEY ACRES a5 1 G 68 a7 3 0 64 58 an o 14
0044 SVENSEN 184 0 0 111 161 0 0] 14 91 149 1] 35
0G45 ARCH CAPE 43 o 0 io 45 Q 0 28 42 26 l 5
0046 WALLUSKI . B3, 0., 0., 58 . 8i,.....%L......0..... 58 . 50.....87...... 0.....14
0047 WARRENTON 1 324 4 1] 154 324 3 0 155 145 285 1} 42
0048 WARRENTON 2 208 3 1 ay 208 2 ¢ 47 138 153 0 26
0050 WESTPORT 148 G O 65 188 0 1] 65 &0 i4a 0 1%
0052 HILLCREST 119 o o] BE 121 o 4] a8 58 128 a 21
TOTAL 6,378 55 3 4,163 46,380 64 0 4,155 3,902 5,503 12 1,:iB2

13
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MEASURE 78;AMENDS CONSTITUTION: LENGTHENS PERIOD FOR
VERIFYING SIGNATURES ON INITIATIVE/REFERENDUM PETITIONS
VOTE FOR 1

130 YES

131 NO

132 Overvotes

133 Undervotes
MEASURE 79;AMENDS CONSTITUTION: INCREASES SIGNATURES
REQUIRED TO PLACE INITIATIVE AMENDING CONST ON BALLOT
VOTE FOR 3

134 YES
130....331.,,..132., ..
00CGl ASTORIA 1 208 238 0
0002 ASTORIA 2 254 161 3
0003 ASTORIA 13 271 131 0
0004 ASTORIA 4 250 151 1
0005 ASTORIA 5 224 110 o
0006 ASTORIA 6 . 210....107... ... 0
0e0Y7 ASTORIA 7 204 116 1
0008 ASTORIA B 127 |0 0
0o020 CANNON BEACH 134 148 i
0021 CHADWELL iB2 07 o
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 236 150 i
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP - 351....1746...... 1
0024 ELSIE 47 40 0
0025 GEARHART 241 137 1
D026 HAMLETYT 58 48 Q
D027 HAMMOND 163 109 0
0028 JEWELL 83 a9 o}
0029 JOHN DAY |- 56......1%
0030 KNAEBPRA 115 19s 0
0031 LEWIS AND CLARK 205 178 0
G035 NECANICOM B3 50 [
0036 OLNEY 112 :4:] 0
0037 SEASIDE 1 231 126 2
0038 SEASIDE 2 - 3191.,.... 51......3
0033 SEASIDE 3 205 110 0
0040 SEASIDE 4 337 194 2
0043 STANLEY ACRES 20 59 1
0044 BVENSEN 133 131 0
0045 ARCH CAPE 48 22 0
0046 WALLUSKI . B2.....063, ..., 2
0047 WARRENTON 1 264 i9g 2
0048 WARRENTON 2 174 125 0
0050 WESTPORT 1lig B84 o]
0052 HILLCREST 1l Ga 1
TOTAL 6,260 3,835 20

N

*

135 NO
136 Overvotes
137 Undervotes

Page

MEASURE '80;AMENDS CONSTITUTION: AUTHORIZES USING FUEL
TAX VEHICLE FERES FOR INCREASING HWY POLICING
VOTE FOR 1
138 YES
139 NO

.133
25
25
30
29
20

..17
10
14
21
i8
21

..15

14

140

.. 12

25
23

m

15
.. 16

140
141

Cvervotes

Undexvotes

134....135.,..136....137

IS 127
228 185
218 183
220 191
181 151

. 185....147, ...,
1682 159
a9 128
244 232
i55 132
1Bl 204

275....240.....
i5 68
1BH 183
55 53
135 127
52 113

. BO.... 7B, ...
218 288
162 204
&9 73
24 109
181 172

. 113....167.....
150 i58
237 298
59 78
80 170
43 30

. BB.....TB......
208 250
1iB 175
74 124
&5 131
4,782 5,213

DOI—'DDQDOOGMDDOODOGDQQD

=
o

i
o]
0
1
0
1.
o
a
0
o
a

29
29
21
28
22
..21
190
14
28
20
23
..23

22

20

L.12
32
40

21
..18
23
24

15
-
24

13
13

554

138....139
122 184
185 232
164 243
163 252
155 183

- 139....173
123 196
79 142
207 270
94 156
140 247

- 21i9....297
23 65
164 212
32 70
1ol 164
37 132

. BB.....91
147 368
i3s 238
52 o0
58 1486
i66 133

. 115....169
117 197
239 253
52 91

78 185

34 38

- 44, ..,.98
1832 276
114 1B0
54 142

63 139

3,867 6,193

s 140....141

COD+HOuODoDoo e
wn
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MEASURE B831;AMENDS CONSTITUTION: ALLOWS LEGISLATURE TO

LIMIT RECOVERY OF DAMAGES IN CIVIL ACTIONS

VOTE FOR 1
142 YES
143 NO
144 Overvotes
145 Undervotes

MEASURE 82 REPEALS TRUCK WEIGHT-MILE TAX; ESTABLISHES &

INCREASES FUEL TAXES
VOTE FOR 1
146 YES

0001 ASTORIA
0002 ASTORIA
0003 ASTORIA
0004 ASTORIA
0005 ASTORIA
0086 ASTORIA
0007 ASTORIA
0008 ASTORIA B

0020 CANNON BEACH
0023 CHADWELL

0022 NORTH CLATSOR
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP
0024 ELSIE

0025 GEARHART

0026 HAMLET

0027 HAMMOND

0028 JEWELL

0D2% JOHN DAY

0030 ENAPDA

0031 LEWIS AND CLARK
0035 NECANICUM

0035 OLNEY
0037 SEASIDE
0038 SEASIDE
0D3% SEASIDE
G040 SEASIDE
0043 STANLEY ACRES
0042 SVENSEN

0045 ARCH CAPE
0046 WALLUSKI

0047 WARRENTON 1
0048 WARRENTON 2
0050 WESTPORT

0052 HILLCREST

RS I T U B PU I (X

PR N

TOTAL

Page
147 NO
144 Overvotes
143 Undervotes
MEASURE 4-71 AMENDS COUNTY CHARTER: CHANGES COUNTY
ADMINISTRATION INCLUDING COMMISSTONER COMPENSATTION
VOTE FOR 1
158 YES
151 NO
152 Qvervotes
153 Undervotes
142.,..143....144....145 146....147....348....149 15G....151....152....153
T4 227 0 Zb 49 264 il 19 (1] 251 o 15
104 311 1 26 73 342 4] 27 BB 342 o 14
97 3i0 1 24 1 356 0 an 102 i1z i 18
96 315 0 30 S8 362 4] 23 112 ige 0 20
78 252 0 24 45 283 Q 28 7 2740 o 14
.o B4, 24B. ... .. 0.....22 . 58..,..257,.....0..... 19 . 93....228......0..... 12
&7 2h4 ] 10 45 271 o] | 95 228 o 9
43 178 a 10 33 180 8] 5 65 isga 0 ]
145 335 o 23 g5 400 0 18 104 164 0 EE:
B7 200 n] 20 a5 241 0 21 93 208 o 5
97 289 0 22 42 ELHN o] 15 94 297 ] 17
LAT73L 0L 3a L. 0.....23 . S53....472,.....0..... 18 . 101....425......0..... 17
22 63 0 [ o2 86 ] a a5 51 g 5
93 273 ] 27 56 320 a 17 96 280 1 14
43 87 g 1 7 100 Y 2 a3 73 Q 3
a0 207 O 15 25 245 0 8 :41] 151 Q 11
43 121 aQ i0 1o 180 0 4 58 101 o i5
. 35....3123...... C.,....11 ., 20....138...... 0...,.10 . 44....110...... 0.....14
134 375 ¢ 31 54 461 0 25 226 299 i] 15
84 297 o 25 41 345 0 20 105 2B8 i} i3
41 g9 0 7 12 131 o 4 41 100 1} 3
63 140 0 [ | 195 o [ 62 144 o 3
94 260 o 20 37 325 1} 1z 70 2a6 o] 18
. B4....230...... 0.....35 . 2%....261......0,..... 9 . 58....224...... o..... 17
ao 229 1} 22 33 282 2 14 97 212 0 22
153 a78 0 kti) 87 474 a 18 132 397 1] 3o
ig 101 2 10 24 120 0 B 48 98 g [
45 214 g 16 24 239 G 12 103 157 G 15
22 4% 1 3 15 57 1] 1 E} a0 1} 4
.o44.,,.10%...... D......6 120 0137, ... 0. L. 2 P 0 s 1 1 | 1 D, O0......4
108 354 0 22 43 425 ] 14 139 331 i} 12
70 224 1 12 2 278 0 7 109 191 4] 7
50 150 o] 11 & 156 o} S a8 110 o 13
43 154 ] 10 16 186 1] 5 80 123 [t} 4
2,546 7,473 [ 574 1,208 48,3957 2 434 2,842 7,318 1 438

13
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MEASURE 4-72; CLATSKANIE SCHOOL GENERAL CBLIGATION 159 NO
BOND AUTHORIZATION 160 Cvervotes
VOTE FOR 1 1631 Undervotes

154 YES MEASURE 4-75 MERGER OF KNAPPA-SVENSEN-BURNSIDE RFDPD &

155 NO BROWNSMEAD RFPED

156 Overvates VOTE FOR 1

157 Undervotes i62 YES
MEASURE 4-74 MERGER OF KNAPPA-SVENSEN-BURNSIDE RFPD & 163 NO
BROWNSMEAD RFPD 164 Qvervotes
VOTE FOR 1 165 Underveotes

158 YRS

154....155,,,.156....1587 188, ...159,...160....161 162....163...,164.... 185

002% JOHN DAY . . . . . . . . =1 0 G il
4030 HNAPPA . . . . BE 6 0 ¢ 393 50 0 5
0044 BVENSEN - . . . . . . . 219 59 1] 6
0450 WESTRORT 732 125 O 4 . . . R . . - R
0052 HILLCREST . - . . . . . . 172 30 ] 5

TOTAL PR - - O...... 4 . Be...... B...... Q... o . 780....139...... 0..... 16



